
 

2018 QSS HBL Team – June; Frieden; Juanna; Zhang Yi; Phyilnn; Wilson; Tay Swee Hoe   

Queensway Secondary School 
Daily HBL Plan for Class 3NA (311/312) 

Oct 19th 2018 
 

Subject Teacher Telephone Subject Teacher Email 

English 
Language 

311: Mrs Isabel Wong / 
311: Mr Marcus Low 
312: Ms Audrey Chua 
  

64741421 ext 203 

64741421 ext 208 

64741421 ext 217  

lee_siew_min_isabel@moe.edu.sg 
low_xue_kai_marcus@moe.edu.sg 
chua_sing_li_audrey@moe.edu.sg 

Mathematics 311: Ms Looi Tse Teng 
311: Toh Siew Lan 
312: Mr Ivan Ho 
312: Mr Alex Chan  

64741421 ext 167 
64741421 ext 185 
64741421 ext 121 
64741421 ext 219 

looi_tse_theng@moe.edu.sg 
toh_siew_lan@moe.edu.sg 
ho_chong_huat@moe.edu.sg 
chan_kwan_meng_alex@moe.edu.sg 
 

Science 
(Chemistry) 

311 : Ms Sharelyn Teo 
312 : Ms Lim Swee Kheng 

64741421 ext 160 
64741421 ext 209 

teo_hwee_ming_sharelyn@moe.edu.sg 
lim_swee_kheng@moe.edu.sg 

Social 
Studies 

311: Mr Howard Tan 
311: Mr Aaron Ong 
312: Miss Sia Boon Ping 

64741421 ext 267 
64741421 ext 277 
64741421 ext 252 

Tan_ching_hau_howard@moe.edu.sg 
ong_meng_yeow_aaron@moe.edu.sg 
sia_boon_ping@moe.edu.sg 

 
QSS General Office  : 64741421 (Main) 
SLS Website login  : https://vle.learning.moe.edu.sg 
SLS Self-Help   : Click on “Login Troubleshooting” on SLS homepage 
SLS Helpdesk   : 6702 6513 (Mon-Fri 0900 - 2100; Sat: 0900 - 1500) 

 

Subjects Assignments Estimated 
Hours 

Log into SLS for all your Home-Based Learning lesson (At the Assignment) 

0750-0910 
English Language 
Topic: Summary Writing 
Skills 
 

 Access the English language HBL lesson 

 Part 1: Identify whether the given points fulfil 
the summary question. 

 Part 2: Paraphrase the given points without 
changing the contextual meaning. 

 
1.25 

0920-1035 
Mathematics 
Topic: Arcs, Sectors 

 Access the Maths HBL lesson 

 Do the activities, watch the videos and answer 
the questions on SLS Portal. 

1.25 

1045-1200 
Science (Chemistry) 
Topic: Air Pollution 

 Access Chemistry HBL lesson 

 Watch Videos on air pollution  

 Review notes on air pollution in powerpoint 

 Complete the online quiz 

1.25 

1210-1325 
Social Studies 
Topic: Chapter 7 

 Access Social Studies HBL lesson 

 Complete assignment with attached video for 
Chapter 7. 

 Complete Assignment given in SLS 

1.25 

1325-1345  View CCE Package on cyber wellness 0.3 

1345-1355  Complete the HBL Survey in SLS 0.2 

Total   5.5 
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